

AIHE 2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COSTS

Tuition Fees

Course name	Total course credit points	Indicative credit points per annum full-time	Total full- time course duration - years	2023 Fee per credit point \$	2023 Annual full- time fee \$	2023 Indicative total course fee \$		
International Students								
Bachelor of Business	120	40	3	525	21,000	63,000		
Master of Business Administration	80	40	2	687.5	27,500	55,000		
Graduate Certificate in Management	20	20	.5	687.5	13,750	13,750		
Study Abroad - Undergraduate	20	20	.5	525	10,500	10,500		
Study Abroad – Postgraduate	20	20	.5	687.5	13,750	13,750		
Domestic Students								
Bachelor of Business	120	40	3	400	16,000	48,000		
Master of Business Administration	80	40	2	400	16,000	32,000		
Graduate Certificate in Management	20	20	.5	400	8,000	8,000		

Administrative costs and fees

In addition to tuition fees, there may be other costs associated with studying at AIHE. Administrative costs are applied for services including an enrolment fee for students, and for replacement academic transcripts and student ID cards.

Description	Fee incl GST	Notes
All students		
Enrolment fee	\$300	Payable on 'Acceptance of Offer' – non-refundable
Deferment application fee	\$300	Payable on submission of application to defer enrolment
Course withdrawal administration fee	\$500	Payable by a commencing student withdrawing more than 12 weeks prior to commencement of course
Late enrolment fee	\$200	Applicable to continuing students enrolling after the commencement date for a Study Period
Late payment fee	\$200	Applicable to students who have not paid tuition fees due before the Census date of a Study Period
CoE Packaging fee deposit **	\$3,000	Non-refundable
Replacement student card	\$25	
Academic transcript (after first free copy)	\$20	
Replacement Australian Higher Education Graduation Statement (AHEGS)	\$50	

Adelaide Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd | ABN 56 618 241 802 | PRV 14326 | CRICOS Provider Code 03763K 7.2.f O3_SCO_3.1_AIHE Schedule of Fees 2023 v2 22 Jun 2023 _final

Page 1 of 2

Replacement Testamur	\$150	
Postage of documents		
Domestic postage - additional	\$5	
International postage - additional	\$35	

^{**} Where a student has a packaged offer of admission with a partner institution, and the AIHE course is the principal course of study, AIHE reserves the right to impose a non-refundable packaging fee deposit prior to the issue of a CoE. The non-refundable packaging fee will be allocated as a payment towards the student's tuition fees for the first study period upon commencement of the AIHE course.

The 2023 Schedule of Fees and Charges has been prepared based on the current legislation and AIHE policies. AIHE reserves the right to amend the fees and charges in line with any changes the Australian Government may implement after its publication. Australian Government legislation and guidelines will prevail, should any inconsistencies arise between this document and the legislation and guidelines.

The 2023 Schedule of Fees and Charges was approved by Council on 22 June 2023.

Additional Information

SC03.1

Version: 1.0

- All fees listed are quoted in Australian dollars (AUD\$)
- Tuition fees are payable upfront at the time of enrolment in each Study Period. All tuition fees are to be paid for each subject in which the student is enrolled prior to the commencement of the study period. International students must pay tuition fees before the start of the study period.
- Tuition fees are not refundable for students withdrawing after the census date of the relevant study period. If unforeseen circumstances occur, please contact the Student Support Officer to discuss your enrolment and/or refund options.

 $\label{localization} Adelaide Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd | ABN 56 618 241 802 | PRV 14326 | CRICOS Provider Code 03763K 7.2.f 03_SCO_3.1_AIHE Schedule of Fees 2023 v2 22 Jun 2023 _final \\$

Current Version 22/06/2023